

## Foothill Gold Line Board of Directors Meeting July 22, 2020 12:00 PM

Agenda Item 4	Public Comment
Action:	The Chair will request a summary of Public Comment received.

In accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, all public participation will be conducted electronically. Public Comments can be submitted as described in the Agenda. Under the Brown Act, the Board is prohibited from discussing or taking action on any item not listed on the posted agenda.

No Public Comment received for items on or off the Agenda.

